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CITY ADMINISTRATOR
Natalie Zeigler

Tel. (843) 797-6220  ext. 1115
nzeigler@cityofgoosecreek.com

ASSISTANT CITY ADMINISTRATOR
Brian Cook

Tel. (843) 797-6220  ext. 1112
bcook@cityofgoosecreek.com

CLERK TO COUNCIL
Kelly J. Lovette, MMC

Tel. (843) 797-6220 ext. 1113
klovette@cityofgoosecreek.com

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
Tyler Howanyk

Tel. (843) 797-6220 ext. 1121
thowanyk@cityofgoosecreek.com

ADDRESS OF CITY HALL
Marguerite H. Brown Municipal Center

519 N. Goose Creek Boulevard
PO Drawer 1768

Goose Creek, SC  29445-1768
Tel. (843) 797-6220  
Fax (843) 863-5208

HOURS OF OPERATION 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Mayor-Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION:  Non-Partisan

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2025

2020 POPULATION:  45,946

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.cityofgoosecreek.com

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
2nd Tuesday of each month, 6:00 pm, City Hall

CITY OF GOOSE CREEK

Gregory S. Habib
Mayor

519 N. Goose Creek Boulevard
PO Drawer 1768

Goose Creek, SC  29445-1768
Tel. (843) 797-6220 ext. 1113

ghabib@cityofgoosecreek.com
Term Expires 11/2027

Melissa Enos
519 N. Goose Creek Boulevard

PO Drawer 1768
Goose Creek, SC  29445-1768
Tel. (843) 797-6220 ext. 1113

menos@cityofgoosecreek.com
Term Expires 11/2025

Deborah Green-Fletcher
Mayor Pro Tem

519 N. Goose Creek Boulevard
PO Drawer 1768

Goose Creek, SC  29445-1768
Tel. (843) 797-6220 ext. 1113

dgreen-fletcher@cityofgoosecreek.com
Term Expires 11/2027

Gayla McSwain
519 N. Goose Creek Boulevard

PO Drawer 1768
Goose Creek, SC  29445-1768
Tel. (843) 797-6220 ext. 1113

gmcswain@cityofgoosecreek.com
Term Expires 11/2025

Hannah Cox
519 N. Goose Creek Boulevard

PO Drawer 1768
Goose Creek, SC  29445-1768
Tel. (843) 797-6220 ext. 1113

hcox@cityofgoosecreek.com
Term Expires 11/2025

Christopher Harmon
519 N. Goose Creek Boulevard

PO Drawer 1768
Goose Creek, SC  29445-1768
Tel. (843) 797-6220 ext. 1113

charmon@cityofgoosecreek.com
Term Expires 11/2027

Jerry Tekac
519 N. Goose Creek Boulevard

PO Drawer 1768
Goose Creek, SC  29445-1768
Tel. (843) 797-6220 ext. 1113

jtekac@cityofgoosecreek.com
Term Expires 11/2027

CITY OF GOOSE CREEK


